

TENDER AMENDMENT

RETURN BIDS TO:

Parks Canada Agency 635 – 8 Avenue S.W., Suite 1300 Calgary, AB T2P 3M3 Bid Fax: (403) 292-4475

The referenced document is hereby amended: unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the contract remain the same.

Issuing Office:

Parks Canada Agency 635 – 8 Avenue S.W., Suite 1300 Calgary, AB T2P 3M3

MODIFICATION D'APPEL D'OFFRES

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS Á :

Agence Parcs Canada 635 – 8 Avenue S.O., pièce 1300, Calgary, AB T2P 3M3 N° de télécopieur pour soumissions : (403) 292-4475

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Bureau de distribution :

Agence Parcs Canada 635 – 8 Avenue S.O., pièce 1300 Calgary (AB) T2P 3M3

Solicitation No.: / N° de l'invitation : 5P420-17-5043/A		de modifi	Amendment No.: / N° de modification de l'invitation : 001	
GETS Refer PW-17-007	•	N° de référe	nce de SEAG :	
Solicitatior	n Closes: / L	'invitation pr	end fin :	
At: 02:00 PM	On: <mark>May 9, 2017</mark>		Time Zone: Mountain Daylight Time (MDT	
Á : 14h00	Le : <mark>9 mai 2017</mark>		Fuseau horaire : Heure avancée des Rocheuses (HAR)	
Address In Sarah Alexa		Adresser to	ute demande c	le renseignemen
de téléphone : t				ddress: / Courrie exander@pc.gc.@
(403) 292-4		(403) 232-4-		
TO BE CON À ÊTRE CO	1PLETED BY	THE BIDDER AR LE SOUMI	(type or print)	per ou écrire en
TO BE CON À ÊTRE COI caractères	1PLETED BY MPLÉTER P/ d'imprimer	THE BIDDER AR LE SOUMI ie)	(type or print)	per ou écrire en
TO BE COM À ÊTRE COI caractères Vendor/Fir	1PLETED BY MPLÉTER P/ d'imprimer	THE BIDDER AR LE SOUMI ie)	(type or print) SSIONAIRE (ta	per ou écrire en
TO BE COM À ÊTRE COI caractères Vendor/Fin Address - A Name of po Nom de la	MPLÉTED BY MPLÉTER P/ d'imprimer m Name – I Adresse erson autho personne a	THE BIDDER AR LE SOUMI ie) Nom du four	(type or print) SSIONAIRE (ta nisseur/de l'er on behalf of tl	per ou écrire en
TO BE COM À ÊTRE COI caractères Vendor/Fin Address - A Name of po	1PLETED BY MPLÉTER PA d'imprimer m Name – 1 Adresse erson autho personne a neur	THE BIDDER AR LE SOUMI ie) Nom du four	(type or print) SSIONAIRE (ta nisseur/de l'er on behalf of tl	per ou écrire en htrepreneur he Vendor/Firm







AMENDMENT 001

This amendment is being raised to extend the bid closing date, modify the specifications, update the construction time and respond to questions submitted in response to solicitation 5P420-17-5043/A.

A. <u>BID CLOSING DATE</u>

The closing date for tender 5P420-17-5043/A, titled Johnston, Baker, Corral Creek Bridge Rehabilitations - Bow Valley Park, Banff National Park, is extended from May 2, 2017 until <u>May 9, 2017 at 2:00PM Mountain Daylight Time (MDT).</u>

B. BA06 CONSTRUCTION TIME

DELETE:

The Contractor shall perform and complete the Work by **November 15, 2017.**

REPLACE WITH:

The Contractor shall perform and complete the Work by June 15, 2018.

C. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

- Q1. For the duration of time that no work is permitted, is there a lane rental fee? Could they put in a detour or alternatively, have a single lane of alternating traffic?
- A1. There is no lane rental fee for the no work period. Detours or single lane alternating traffic are not permitted.
- Q2. I've spoken with the manufacture on the Goodco Z-Tech Bridge Joints. They tell me that it would be impossible to supply any bridge joints prior to ~mid July. Are there any other bridge joints that have been approved? Is Epoxy injection or water testing needed?
- A2. Similar joints have been supplied from:
 - Wercholoz Canada Inc.
 - LCL Bridges
 - Watson Bowman Acme (BASF)
 - Marcon

Water testing is required. Epoxy injection may be required, depending on manufacturer's installation requirements and results of water testing.

- Q3. As for the Parkway being closed from Morant's Curve to the Bow Valley Parkway Lake Louise intersection September 5, 2017 to June 15, 2018. Is there the possibility that both lanes of traffic can be closed on the Corral Bridge?
- A3. No, one lane of traffic must be maintained.
- Q4. For the long weekends listed in Section 01 11 00 1.5.2.3, one lane traffic is permitted but addition work that may slow down traffic is not permitted, correct?
- A4. For the weekends listed in Section 01 11 00 1.5.2.3, one lane of traffic is permitted, but no additional stoppage of traffic or reductions in capacity is permitted (please also refer to Section 01 35 00.06 Cl 1.6.3)





- Q5. Due to this restricted timeline would the Parks be willing to extend the completion date into 2018?
- A5. Yes, the contract completion date will be extended to June 15, 2018.
- Q6. A potential bidder has requested an extension to the closing date of 2 weeks is this possible?
- A6. A one week extension to the tender period will be granted. The revised closing date will be May 9, 2017.
- Q7. With respect to the above noted tender, is it permissible to continue to work during the June September time frame provided that we accommodate traffic with an 8m width (4m per lane) and do not impede traffic?
- A7. No; work between June 16, 2017 and September 5, 2017 will be prohibited.

D. SPECIFICATIONS REVISION

- DELETE: 967-02_Specs_Johnston, Baker, Corral_2017Apr06, in its entirety
- REPLACE WITH: 967-02_Specs_Johnston, Baker, Corral_2017Apr28. See DSP 2 17-5043 folder for document.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.